-Appoint a high-level executive, with technical capacity, to supervise the strict observance of the compliance 
program. Said official will serve as the liaison between the entity and the entity’s supervisory body.

-They shall register and report all transactions related to customers and users that equal to or exceed the 
amount of fifteen thousand dollars (US$15,000.00) or its equivalent in national currency. In the case of casinos, 
these entities shall register and report all related transactions by customers and users that equal to or exceed 

exceed the amount of three thousand dollars (US$3,000.00) or its equivalent in national currency.